Поворотные энкодеры ECN 1313, 1325, EQN 1325, 1337
  Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59

EQN 1337
Interface EnDat 2.2 EnDat3
Ordering designation EnDat01 EnDat22 E30-R2
Position values per revolution 8192 (13 bits) 33 554 432 (25 bits) 33 554 432 (25 bits)
Revolutions ECN 1313: –
EQN 1325: 4096 (12 bits)
ECN 1325: –
EQN 1337: 4096 (12 bits)
Elec. permiss. shaft speed/
deviations2)
512 lines:
 5 000 rpm/±1 LSB
12 000 rpm/±100 LSB
2048 lines:
 1500 rpm/±1 LSB
12 000 rpm/±50 LSB
15 000 rpm (for continuous position value)
Calculation time tcal
Clock frequency
 9 µs
 2 MHz
 7 µs
 8 MHz
–
XEL.time HPFout data rate – –  11 μs at 12.5 Mbit/s;
 8.2 μs at 25 Mbit/s
Incremental signals » 1 VPP
1) –
Line count* 512 2048 2048
Cutoff frequency –3 dB 2048 lines:  400 kHz
 512 lines:  130 kHz
–
System accuracy 512 lines: ±60”; 2048 lines: ±20”
Electrical connection 12-pin 16-pin (12+4-pin); with connection for external temperature sensor3)
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V DC 4 V to 14 V (12 V recommended)
Power consumption
(maximum)
ECN 1313 / ECN 1325 At 3.6 V:  0.6 W
  At 14 V:  0.7 W
EQN 1325 / EQN 1337 At 3.6 V:  0.7 W
  At 14 V:  0.8 W
ECN 1325 At 4 V:  700 mW;
 At 14 V:  750 mW
EQN 1337 At 4 V:  800 mW;
 At 14 V:  850 mW
Current consumption (typical) ECN 1313 / ECN 1325 At 5 V: 85 mA (without load)
EQN 1325 / EQN 1337 At 5 V: 105 mA (without load)
ECN 1325 At 12 V: 30 mA
(without communication)
EQN 1337 At 12 V: 40 mA
(without communication)
Shaft Tapered shaft ¬ (9.25 mm); taper: 1:10
Mech. permiss. shaft speed n ECN 1313 / ECN 1325:  15 000 rpm; EQN 1325 / EQN 1337:  12 000 rpm
Starting torque (typical) 0.01 Nm (at 20 °C)
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.6 · 10–6 kgm2
Natural frequency fN (typical) 1800 Hz
Permissible axial motion of
measured shaft
±0.5 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
  300 m/s2 4) (EN 60068-2-6)
 2000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –40 °C to 115 °C
Protection EN 60529 IP40 when mounted
Mass � 0.3 kg
ID number ECN 1313: 768295-xx
EQN 1325: 827039-xx
ECN 1325: 1178019-xx
EQN 1337: 1178020-xx
ECN 1325: 1296522-xx
EQN 1337: 1296523-xx
* Please select when ordering